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The enclosed actuarial memorandums are being submitted for your records as an informational filing. They provide an
actuarial demonstration for the following previously approved annuity contracts.

Form No. Approved

AGLA FPDA1 10/25/02
AGLA FPDA 3 4/25/10
AGLA SPDA1 4/25/10
AGLA SPDA2 4/25/10
AGLA SPDA3 4/25/10

The referenced contracts were approved with the Guaranteed Interest Rate for Annuity Value, shown on the Policy
Schedule, being redetermined annually. The company would like the ability to vary such rates quarterly for new issues
of these contracts. The method of determining such interest rate is described in item 5 of each enclosed actuarial
memorandum. Such method will not be changed without refiling.

For our records, the company respectfully requests a response from your department within 30 days from the dated of
this letter. If the company has not received a negative response from your department within that time, we will assume
that your department agrees with all and accepts this informational filing.
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Kathryn Mitchell, Kathryn.Mitchell@aglife.com
American Gerneral Center 615-749-1139 [Phone]
Nashville, TN 37250-0001
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American General Life and Accident Insurance CoCode: 66672 State of Domicile: Tennessee
Company

American General Center Group Code: Company Type: L&H
Nashville, TN 37250-0001 Group Name: State ID Number:

(615) 749-1139 ext. [Phone] FEIN Number: 62-0306330
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American General Life and Accident
Policy Form AGLA SPDA3
GUARANTEED CASH VALUE FOR 2010 ISSUES

Initial Premium = $10,000.00
Annual Premium = $0

Note: Surrender Value and Actual Surrender Charge values
reflect SNFL Test 2 maximum surrender charges.

Policy  Annuity Value  Policy Form Annuity Value

Year Increase Value Increase

1 10150.00 10150 10150.00
2 152.25 152 10302.25
3 154.53 155 10456.78
4 156.85 157 10613.64
5 159.20 159 10772.84
6 161.59 162 10934.43
7 164.02 164 11098.45
8 166.48 166 11264.93
9 168.97 169 11433.90
10 171.51 172 11605.41
11 174.08 174 11779.49
12 176.69 177 11956.18
13 179.34 179 12135.52
14 182.03 182 12317.56
15 184.76 185 12502.32
16 187.53 188 12689.86
17 190.35 190 12880.20
18 193.20 193 13073.41
19 196.10 196 13269.51
20 199.04 199 13468.55
21 202.03 202 13670.58
22 205.06 205 13875.64
23 208.13 208 14083.77
24 211.26 211 14295.03
25 214.43 214 14509.45
26 217.64 218 14727.10
27 220.91 221 14948.00
28 224.22 224 15172.22
29 227.58 228 15399.81
30 231.00 231 15630.80
31 234.46 234 15865.26
32 237.98 238 16103.24
33 241.55 242 16344.79
34 245.17 245 16589.96
35 248.85 249 16838.81
36 252.58 253 17091.40
37 256.37 256 17347.77
38 260.22 260 17607.98
39 264.12 264 17872.10
40 268.08 268 18140.18

Policy Form
Annuity Value

10150
10302
10457
10614
10773
10934
11098
11265
11434
11605
11779
11956
12136
12318
12502
12690
12880
13073
13270
13469
13671
13876
14084
14295
14509
14727
14948
15172
15400
15631
15865
16103
16345
16590
16839
17091
17348
17608
17872
18140

ATTACHMENT A

9338.00

Withdrawal
Value

9338.00

9559.27

9796.92
10039.56
10287.27
10540.15
10798.30
11061.82
11433.90
11605.41
11779.49
11956.18
12135.52
12317.56
12502.32
12689.86
12880.20
13073.41
13269.51
13468.55
13670.58
13875.64
14083.77
14295.03
14509.45
14727.10
14948.00
15172.22
15399.81
15630.80
15865.26
16103.24
16344.79
16589.96
16838.81
17091.40
17347.77
17607.98
17872.10
18140.18

Policy Form
Withdrawal
Value

9338

9559

9797
10040
10287
10540
10798
11062
11434
11605
11779
11956
12136
12318
12502
12690
12880
13073
13270
13469
13671
13876
14084
14295
14509
14727
14948
15172
15400
15631
15865
16103
16345
16590
16839
17091
17348
17608
17872
18140
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American General Life and Accident ATTACHMENT A
Policy Form AGLA FPDA3
GUARANTEED CASH VALUE FOR 2010 ISSUES

Initial Premium = $10,000.00
Annual Premium = $0

Note: Surrender Value and Actual Surrender Charge values
reflect SNFL Test 2 maximum surrender charges.

Policy  Annuity Value  Policy Form Policy Form

Annuity Value

Year Increase Value Increase Annuity Value
1 10150.00 10150 10150.00 10150
2 152.25 152 10302.25 10302
3 154.53 155 10456.78 10457
4 156.85 157 10613.64 10614
5 159.20 159 10772.84 10773
6 161.59 162 10934.43 10934
7 164.02 164 11098.45 11098
8 166.48 166 11264.93 11265
9 168.97 169 11433.90 11434

10 171.51 172 11605.41 11605
11 174.08 174 11779.49 11779
12 176.69 177 11956.18 11956
13 179.34 179 12135.52 12136
14 182.03 182 12317.56 12318
15 184.76 185 12502.32 12502
16 187.53 188 12689.86 12690
17 190.35 190 12880.20 12880
18 193.20 193 13073.41 13073
19 196.10 196 13269.51 13270
20 199.04 199 13468.55 13469
21 202.03 202 13670.58 13671
22 205.06 205 13875.64 13876
23 208.13 208 14083.77 14084
24 211.26 211 14295.03 14295
25 214.43 214 14509.45 14509
26 217.64 218 14727.10 14727
27 220.91 221 14948.00 14948
28 224.22 224 15172.22 15172
29 227.58 228 15399.81 15400
30 231.00 231 15630.80 15631
31 234.46 234 15865.26 15865
32 237.98 238 16103.24 16103
33 241.55 242 16344.79 16345
34 245.17 245 16589.96 16590
35 248.85 249 16838.81 16839
36 252.58 253 17091.40 17091
37 256.37 256 17347.77 17348
38 260.22 260 17607.98 17608
39 264.12 264 17872.10 17872
40 268.08 268 18140.18 18140

Withdrawal
Value

9338.00

9559.27

9796.92
10039.56
10287.27
10540.15
10798.30
11061.82
11433.90
11605.41
11779.49
11956.18
12135.52
12317.56
12502.32
12689.86
12880.20
13073.41
13269.51
13468.55
13670.58
13875.64
14083.77
14295.03
14509.45
14727.10
14948.00
15172.22
15399.81
15630.80
15865.26
16103.24
16344.79
16589.96
16838.81
17091.40
17347.77
17607.98
17872.10
18140.18

Policy Form
Withdrawal
Value

9338

9559

9797
10040
10287
10540
10798
11062
11434
11605
11779
11956
12136
12318
12502
12690
12880
13073
13270
13469
13671
13876
14084
14295
14509
14727
14948
15172
15400
15631
15865
16103
16345
16590
16839
17091
17348
17608
17872
18140

Page 1



American General Life and Accident ATTACHMENT A
Policy Form AGLA SPDAL1
GUARANTEED CASH VALUE FOR 2010 ISSUES

Initial Premium = $10,000.00
Annual Premium = $0

Note: Surrender Value and Actual Surrender Charge values
reflect SNFL Test 2 maximum surrender charges.

Policy  Annuity Value  Policy Form Policy Form

Annuity Value

Year Increase Value Increase Annuity Value
1 10150.00 10150 10150.00 10150
2 152.25 152 10302.25 10302
3 154.53 155 10456.78 10457
4 156.85 157 10613.64 10614
5 159.20 159 10772.84 10773
6 161.59 162 10934.43 10934
7 164.02 164 11098.45 11098
8 166.48 166 11264.93 11265
9 168.97 169 11433.90 11434

10 171.51 172 11605.41 11605
11 174.08 174 11779.49 11779
12 176.69 177 11956.18 11956
13 179.34 179 12135.52 12136
14 182.03 182 12317.56 12318
15 184.76 185 12502.32 12502
16 187.53 188 12689.86 12690
17 190.35 190 12880.20 12880
18 193.20 193 13073.41 13073
19 196.10 196 13269.51 13270
20 199.04 199 13468.55 13469
21 202.03 202 13670.58 13671
22 205.06 205 13875.64 13876
23 208.13 208 14083.77 14084
24 211.26 211 14295.03 14295
25 214.43 214 14509.45 14509
26 217.64 218 14727.10 14727
27 220.91 221 14948.00 14948
28 224.22 224 15172.22 15172
29 227.58 228 15399.81 15400
30 231.00 231 15630.80 15631
31 234.46 234 15865.26 15865
32 237.98 238 16103.24 16103
33 241.55 242 16344.79 16345
34 245.17 245 16589.96 16590
35 248.85 249 16838.81 16839
36 252.58 253 17091.40 17091
37 256.37 256 17347.77 17348
38 260.22 260 17607.98 17608
39 264.12 264 17872.10 17872
40 268.08 268 18140.18 18140

Withdrawal
Value

9338.00

9559.27

9796.92
10039.56
10287.27
10540.15
10798.30
11061.82
11433.90
11605.41
11779.49
11956.18
12135.52
12317.56
12502.32
12689.86
12880.20
13073.41
13269.51
13468.55
13670.58
13875.64
14083.77
14295.03
14509.45
14727.10
14948.00
15172.22
15399.81
15630.80
15865.26
16103.24
16344.79
16589.96
16838.81
17091.40
17347.77
17607.98
17872.10
18140.18

Policy Form
Withdrawal
Value

9338

9559

9797
10040
10287
10540
10798
11062
11434
11605
11779
11956
12136
12318
12502
12690
12880
13073
13270
13469
13671
13876
14084
14295
14509
14727
14948
15172
15400
15631
15865
16103
16345
16590
16839
17091
17348
17608
17872
18140

Page 1



American General Life and Accident ATTACHMENT A
Policy Form AGLA SPDA2
GUARANTEED CASH VALUE FOR 2010 ISSUES

Initial Premium = $10,000.00
Annual Premium = $0

Note: Surrender Value and Actual Surrender Charge values
reflect SNFL Test 2 maximum surrender charges.

Policy  Annuity Value  Policy Form Policy Form

Annuity Value

Year Increase Value Increase Annuity Value
1 10150.00 10150 10150.00 10150
2 152.25 152 10302.25 10302
3 154.53 155 10456.78 10457
4 156.85 157 10613.64 10614
5 159.20 159 10772.84 10773
6 161.59 162 10934.43 10934
7 164.02 164 11098.45 11098
8 166.48 166 11264.93 11265
9 168.97 169 11433.90 11434

10 171.51 172 11605.41 11605
11 174.08 174 11779.49 11779
12 176.69 177 11956.18 11956
13 179.34 179 12135.52 12136
14 182.03 182 12317.56 12318
15 184.76 185 12502.32 12502
16 187.53 188 12689.86 12690
17 190.35 190 12880.20 12880
18 193.20 193 13073.41 13073
19 196.10 196 13269.51 13270
20 199.04 199 13468.55 13469
21 202.03 202 13670.58 13671
22 205.06 205 13875.64 13876
23 208.13 208 14083.77 14084
24 211.26 211 14295.03 14295
25 214.43 214 14509.45 14509
26 217.64 218 14727.10 14727
27 220.91 221 14948.00 14948
28 224.22 224 15172.22 15172
29 227.58 228 15399.81 15400
30 231.00 231 15630.80 15631
31 234.46 234 15865.26 15865
32 237.98 238 16103.24 16103
33 241.55 242 16344.79 16345
34 245.17 245 16589.96 16590
35 248.85 249 16838.81 16839
36 252.58 253 17091.40 17091
37 256.37 256 17347.77 17348
38 260.22 260 17607.98 17608
39 264.12 264 17872.10 17872
40 268.08 268 18140.18 18140

Withdrawal
Value

10000.00
10000.00
10000.00
10039.56
10287.27
10540.15
10798.30
11061.82
11433.90
11605.41
11779.49
11956.18
12135.52
12317.56
12502.32
12689.86
12880.20
13073.41
13269.51
13468.55
13670.58
13875.64
14083.77
14295.03
14509.45
14727.10
14948.00
15172.22
15399.81
15630.80
15865.26
16103.24
16344.79
16589.96
16838.81
17091.40
17347.77
17607.98
17872.10
18140.18

Policy Form
Withdrawal
Value

10000
10000
10000
10040
10287
10540
10798
11062
11434
11605
11779
11956
12136
12318
12502
12690
12880
13073
13270
13469
13671
13876
14084
14295
14509
14727
14948
15172
15400
15631
15865
16103
16345
16590
16839
17091
17348
17608
17872
18140

Page 1



American General Life and Accident
Policy Form AGLA SPDA3
GUARANTEED CASH VALUE FOR 2010 ISSUES

Initial Premium = $10,000.00
Annual Premium = $0

Note: Surrender Value and Actual Surrender Charge values
reflect SNFL Test 2 maximum surrender charges.

Policy  Annuity Value  Policy Form Annuity Value

Year Increase Value Increase

1 10150.00 10150 10150.00
2 152.25 152 10302.25
3 154.53 155 10456.78
4 156.85 157 10613.64
5 159.20 159 10772.84
6 161.59 162 10934.43
7 164.02 164 11098.45
8 166.48 166 11264.93
9 168.97 169 11433.90
10 171.51 172 11605.41
11 174.08 174 11779.49
12 176.69 177 11956.18
13 179.34 179 12135.52
14 182.03 182 12317.56
15 184.76 185 12502.32
16 187.53 188 12689.86
17 190.35 190 12880.20
18 193.20 193 13073.41
19 196.10 196 13269.51
20 199.04 199 13468.55
21 202.03 202 13670.58
22 205.06 205 13875.64
23 208.13 208 14083.77
24 211.26 211 14295.03
25 214.43 214 14509.45
26 217.64 218 14727.10
27 220.91 221 14948.00
28 224.22 224 15172.22
29 227.58 228 15399.81
30 231.00 231 15630.80
31 234.46 234 15865.26
32 237.98 238 16103.24
33 241.55 242 16344.79
34 245.17 245 16589.96
35 248.85 249 16838.81
36 252.58 253 17091.40
37 256.37 256 17347.77
38 260.22 260 17607.98
39 264.12 264 17872.10
40 268.08 268 18140.18

Policy Form
Annuity Value

10150
10302
10457
10614
10773
10934
11098
11265
11434
11605
11779
11956
12136
12318
12502
12690
12880
13073
13270
13469
13671
13876
14084
14295
14509
14727
14948
15172
15400
15631
15865
16103
16345
16590
16839
17091
17348
17608
17872
18140

ATTACHMENT A

9338.00

Withdrawal
Value

9338.00

9559.27

9796.92
10039.56
10287.27
10540.15
10798.30
11061.82
11433.90
11605.41
11779.49
11956.18
12135.52
12317.56
12502.32
12689.86
12880.20
13073.41
13269.51
13468.55
13670.58
13875.64
14083.77
14295.03
14509.45
14727.10
14948.00
15172.22
15399.81
15630.80
15865.26
16103.24
16344.79
16589.96
16838.81
17091.40
17347.77
17607.98
17872.10
18140.18

Policy Form
Withdrawal
Value

9338

9559

9797
10040
10287
10540
10798
11062
11434
11605
11779
11956
12136
12318
12502
12690
12880
13073
13270
13469
13671
13876
14084
14295
14509
14727
14948
15172
15400
15631
15865
16103
16345
16590
16839
17091
17348
17608
17872
18140

Page 1
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ACTUARIAL DEMONSTRATION - POLICY FORM AGLA SPDA3
AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE AND ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY

Issue Age 60
Gross Annuity
Premium Value

$10,000.00 $10,150.00
$0.00 $10,302.25
$0.00 $10,456.78
$0.00 $10,613.64
$0.00 $10,772.84
$0.00 $10,934.43
$0.00 $11,098.45
$0.00 $11,264.93
$0.00 $11,433.90
$0.00 $11,605.41

ATTACHMENT B
Issue Year 2010

Withdrawal Withdrawal
Charge Value

$812.00 $9,338.00
$742.98 $9,559.27
$659.86 $9,796.92
$574.08 $10,039.56
$485.57 $10,287.27
$394.29 $10,540.15
$300.15 $10,798.30
$203.10 $11,061.82

$0.00 $11,433.90

$0.00 $11,605.41

Maturity Age 70

SNFL Test 1
W/D Value

$8,830.50
$8,912.21
$8,995.14
$9,079.32
$9,164.76

$9,251.48
$9,339.50
$9,428.84
$9,519.53
$9,611.57

SNFL Test 2
W/D Value

$9,292.78
$9,525.10
$9,763.23
$10,007.31
$10,257.49

$10,513.93
$10,776.78
$11,046.19
$11,322.35
$11,605.41

Page 1



ACTUARIAL DEMONSTRATION - POLICY FORM AGLA FPDA3
AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE AND ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY

ATTACHMENT B
Issue Year 2010

Issue Age 60 Maturity Age 70
Gross Annuity Withdrawal Withdrawal SNFL Test 1 SNFL Test 2

Dur Premium Value Charge Value W/D Value W/D Value

1 $10,000.00 $10,150.00 $812.00 $9,338.00 $8,830.50 $9,292.78

2 $0.00 $10,302.25 $742.98 $9,559.27 $8,912.21 $9,525.10

3 $0.00 $10,456.78 $659.86 $9,796.92 $8,995.14 $9,763.23

4 $0.00 $10,613.64 $574.08 $10,039.56 $9,079.32 $10,007.31

5 $0.00 $10,772.84 $485.57 $10,287.27 $9,164.76 $10,257.49

6 $0.00 $10,934.43 $394.29 $10,540.15 $9,251.48 $10,513.93

7 $0.00 $11,098.45 $300.15 $10,798.30 $9,339.50 $10,776.78

8 $0.00 $11,264.93 $203.10 $11,061.82 $9,428.84 $11,046.19

9 $0.00 $11,433.90 $0.00 $11,433.90 $9,519.53 $11,322.35
10 $0.00 $11,605.41 $0.00 $11,605.41 $9,611.57 $11,605.41
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ACTUARIAL DEMONSTRATION - POLICY FORM AGLA SPDA1
AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE AND ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY

Issue Age 60

Maturity Age 70
Issue Year 2010

ATTACHMENT B

Gross Annuity  Withdrawal Withdrawal SNFL Test1  SNFL Test 2
Dur Premium Value Charge Value W/D Value W/D Value
1 $10,000.00 $10,150.00 $812.00  $9,338.00 $8,830.50 $9,292.78
2 $0.00  $10,302.25 $742.98  $9,559.27 $8,912.21 $9,525.10
3 $0.00 $10,456.78 $659.86  $9,796.92 $8,995.14 $9,763.23
4 $0.00 $10,613.64 $574.08 $10,039.56 $9,079.32 $10,007.31
5 $0.00 $10,772.84 $485.57 $10,287.27 $9,164.76 $10,257.49
6 $0.00 $10,934.43 $394.29 $10,540.15 $9,251.48 $10,513.93
7 $0.00  $11,098.45 $300.15 $10,798.30 $9,339.50 $10,776.78
8 $0.00 $11,264.93 $203.10 $11,061.82 $9,428.84 $11,046.19
9 $0.00  $11,433.90 $0.00 $11,433.90 $9,519.53 $11,322.35
10 $0.00 $11,605.41 $0.00 $11,605.41 $9,611.57 $11,605.41
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ACTUARIAL DEMONSTRATION - POLICY FORM AGLA SPDA2
AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE AND ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY

Issue Age 60

Maturity Age 70
Issue Year 2010

ATTACHMENT B

Gross Annuity  Withdrawal Withdrawal SNFL Test1  SNFL Test 2
Dur Premium Value Charge Value W/D Value W/D Value
1 $10,000.00 $10,150.00 $150.00 $10,000.00 $8,830.50 $9,292.78
2 $0.00  $10,302.25 $302.25 $10,000.00 $8,912.21 $9,525.10
3 $0.00 $10,456.78 $456.78 $10,000.00 $8,995.14 $9,763.23
4 $0.00 $10,613.64 $574.08 $10,039.56 $9,079.32 $10,007.31
5 $0.00 $10,772.84 $485.57 $10,287.27 $9,164.76 $10,257.49
6 $0.00 $10,934.43 $394.29 $10,540.15 $9,251.48 $10,513.93
7 $0.00  $11,098.45 $300.15 $10,798.30 $9,339.50 $10,776.78
8 $0.00 $11,264.93 $203.10 $11,061.82 $9,428.84 $11,046.19
9 $0.00  $11,433.90 $0.00 $11,433.90 $9,519.53 $11,322.35
10 $0.00 $11,605.41 $0.00 $11,605.41 $9,611.57 $11,605.41
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ACTUARIAL DEMONSTRATION - POLICY FORM AGLA SPDA3
AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE AND ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY

Issue Age 60
Gross Annuity
Premium Value

$10,000.00 $10,150.00
$0.00 $10,302.25
$0.00 $10,456.78
$0.00 $10,613.64
$0.00 $10,772.84
$0.00 $10,934.43
$0.00 $11,098.45
$0.00 $11,264.93
$0.00 $11,433.90
$0.00 $11,605.41

ATTACHMENT B
Issue Year 2010

Withdrawal Withdrawal
Charge Value

$812.00 $9,338.00
$742.98 $9,559.27
$659.86 $9,796.92
$574.08 $10,039.56
$485.57 $10,287.27
$394.29 $10,540.15
$300.15 $10,798.30
$203.10 $11,061.82

$0.00 $11,433.90

$0.00 $11,605.41

Maturity Age 70

SNFL Test 1
W/D Value

$8,830.50
$8,912.21
$8,995.14
$9,079.32
$9,164.76

$9,251.48
$9,339.50
$9,428.84
$9,519.53
$9,611.57

SNFL Test 2
W/D Value

$9,292.78
$9,525.10
$9,763.23
$10,007.31
$10,257.49

$10,513.93
$10,776.78
$11,046.19
$11,322.35
$11,605.41
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